impact of the alternative minimum tax.

NOTE 17  SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

On February 24, 2010, the Company acquired a community shopping center located in
Pennsylvania, for a purchase price of $23,500,000. The center is 99% occupied and leased to
ten separate tenants. In connection with the purchase, the Company assumed an existing first
mortgage encumbering the property of approximately $17,700,000 and the balance was paid in
cash.

On March 9, 2010, the Board of Directors declared a quarterly cash distribution of $.30 per
share totaling $3,436,000, on the Company's common stock, payable on April 6, 2010 to
stockholders of record on March 26, 2010.

F-­30

NOTE 18- QUARTERLY FINANCIAL DATA (Unaudited):
   (In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

(A)   Represents revenues from discontinued operations which were previously included in rental

revenues as previously reported.

(B)

(C)  Amounts have been restated to give effect to a new accounting pronouncement as discussed in

Note 2.

(D)   Calculated on weighted average shares outstanding for the year.

 Quarter Ended

2009 March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31

Total
For Year

Rental revenues as previously reported $10,679 $12,324 $ 9,591 $ 9,838 $42,432
Revenues from discontinued operations (A)   (982)   (938)   (137)   (137)   (2,194)
Revenues  $ 9,697 $11,386 $ 9,454 $ 9,701 $40,238

Income from continuing operations (B)

$ 2,263

$ 4,231

$ 2,147

$ 3,413

$12,054

Income from discontinued operations (B)   390   212   1,293   5,692   7,587
Net income $ 2,653 $ 4,443 $ 3,440 $ 9,105 $19,641

Weighted average number of common
   shares outstanding (C):

   Basic: 10,165 10,488 10,837 11,104 10,651
   Diluted: 10,276 10,751 10,974 11,234 10,812

Net income per common share:

Basic:
Income from continuing operations (B) $  .22 $  .40 $  .20 $  .31 $ 1.13 (D)
Income from discontinued operations (B)   .04   .02   .12   .51   .71  (D)
Net income (C) $  .26 $  .42 $  .32 $  .82 $ 1.84 (D)

   Diluted:
Income from continuing operations (B) $  .22 $  .39 $  .20 $  .30 $ 1.12 (D)
Income from discontinued operations (B)   .04   .02   .11   .51   .70 (D)
Net income (C) $  .26 $  .41 $  .31 $  .81 $ 1.82 (D)

F-­31

 NOTE 18- QUARTERLY FINANCIAL DATA (Continued)

(E)  Represents revenues from discontinued operations which were previously included in rental

revenues as previously reported.

(F)  Amounts have been adjusted to give effect to the Co

(G)  Calculated on weighted average shares outstanding for the year.

 Quarter Ended

2008 March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31

Total
For Year

Rental revenues as previously reported $9,751 $ 9,686 $ 9,950 $10,954 $40,341
Reclassification of revenues (E) (1,339)  (1,160)  (1,354)   (1,038)   (4,891)
Revenues  $8,412 $ 8,526 $ 8,596 $ 9,916 $35,450

Income from continuing operations (F)

$2,015

$ 3,594

$ 1,695

$  2,329

$ 9,633

Income (loss) from discontinued operations
   (F)

   764

   (348)

   773

 (5,930)

 (4,741)

Net income (loss) $2,779 $ 3,246 $ 2,468 $(3,601) $ 4,892

Weighted average number of common
   shares outstanding - basic and diluted

10,152

10,219

10,169

10,192

10,183

Net income per common share  basic and diluted:

Income from continuing operations $   .20 $  .35 $  .16 $ .23 $ .95  (G)
Income (loss) from discontinued operations   .07  (.03)   .08   (.58)  (.47) (G)
Net income (loss) $   .27 $  .32 $  .24 $  (.35) $ .48  (G)

F-­32

ONE LIBERTY PROPERTIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Schedule III - Consolidated Real Estate and Accumulated Depreciation
December 31, 2009